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Internship Cell has been established at MET's Institute of Engineering to provide students; 
Industry insights, and Professional development opportunities that enhance their employability, 
and prepare them for the dynamic industrial work culture. 

Following is the constitution of Internship cell: 
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Institute of Engineering 
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Name 

Prof. Rajesh Rehpade 

Prof. Neelima Ambekar 

Prof. Yogesh Patni 

Prof. Amit Ufade 

Prof. Kishor Mahale 

Prof. Pallavi Choudhary 

Prof. Rajendra Pawar 

Internship Cell 

Prof. Ravindra Jagtap 

Mr. Pritesh J. Gupta 

Mr. Shrihari P. Kathe 

Adgaon, Nashik - 422 003 

Designation 

Nodal Officer 

Assistant Co-ordinator & 

Faculty Co-ordinator Al&DS 

Faculty Coordinator -
Electrical Engg. 

Faculty Coordinator - E&TC 
Engg. 

Faculty Coordinator -
Information Technology 
Faculty Coordinator 

Computer Engg. 
Faculty Coordinator 

Mechanical Engg. 
Faculty Coordinator - Civil 

Engg. 

Student Co-ordinator 1 

Student Co-ordinator 2 

ADGAON. 
NASIK-3 

of Enginse. pm 

Date: 03/09/2024 

Contact No. 

Mobile : (91) 09881100099 Tel. : (0253) 2303515 | Telefax : (0253) 2303203 
E-mail :enquiries@bkc.met.edu | www.metbhujbalknowledgecity. ac.in 
ISO 9001-2008 certified MET is an NGO in Special Consultative Status with United Nations (ECOSOC) 

9822202099 

9604724459 

9850541963 

9421102974 

8806998444 

9579822976 

9923205380 

7709120796 

8378074465 

7822872736 

Principal 
Principal MET'S Institute of Engineerirtg, jbal Knowledge City 

At.Aujaon, Ta!. & Dist.Nashik-3. 
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