MET Bhujbal Knowledge City

Institute of Engineering

MET/BKC/IOE/Internship Cell/2024-25

Date: 03/09/2024

Internship Cell

Internship Cell has been established at MET's Institute of Engineering to provide students; Industry insights, and Professional development opportunities that enhance their employability, and prepare them for the dynamic industrial work culture.

Following is the constitution of Internship cell:

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Contact No.
1	Prof. Rajesh Rehpade	Nodal Officer	9822202099
2	Prof. Neelima Ambekar	Assistant Co-ordinator & Faculty Co-ordinator AI&DS	9604724459
3	Prof. Yogesh Patni	Faculty Coordinator – Electrical Engg.	9850541963
4	Prof. Amit Ufade	Faculty Coordinator – E&TC Engg.	9421102974
5	Prof. Kishor Mahale	Faculty Coordinator – Information Technology	8806998444
6	Prof. Pallavi Choudhary	Faculty Coordinator – Computer Engg.	9579822976
7	Prof. Rajendra Pawar	Faculty Coordinator – Mechanical Engg.	9923205380
8	Prof. Ravindra Jagtap	Faculty Coordinator – Civil Engg.	7709120796
9	Mr. Pritesh J. Gupta	Student Co-ordinator 1	8378074465
10	Mr. Shrihari P. Kathe	Student Co-ordinator 2	7822872736



pal Principal MET's Institute of Engineering, Shujbal Knowledge City At.Adgaon, Tal. & Dist.Nashik-3.

Adgaon, Nashik - 422 003

Mobile : (91) 09881100099 | Tel. : (0253) 2303515 | Telefax : (0253) 2303203 E-mail : enquiries@bkc.met.edu | www.metbhujbalknowledgecity.ac.in ISO 9001-2008 certified MET is an NGO in Special Consultative Status with United Nations (ECOSOC)